& Compliance/Corporate 

Secretary (Recording) 

Minutes 

MINUTES OF THE 2023/2024 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF MEMBERS HELD ON 

19 DECEMBER 2025, AT FAIRGROUNDS BOIPUSO HALL, GABORONE, AND CRESTA 

FRANCISTOWN (VIRTUALLY), AT 09:00HRS 

1. PRESENT 

MEMBERS 

One hundred and twenty one (121) members were 

physically present and One thousand and Seventy 

Five (1,075) by proxy. 

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
(MANCO) 

FINANCE, AUDIT, RISK & 
COMPLIANCE SUB-COMMITTEE 

INVESTMENT SUB-COMMITTEE 

HUMAN RESOURCES, SOCIAL & 
ETHICS SUB-COMMITTEE 

2. IN ATTENDANCE 

PO’S OFFICE 

ADMINISTRATORS-HEALTH RISK